

01-19-2007



103363420

R SHEET

Our Ref.: LSN-2018-1	519
----------------------	-----

TV d TRADE	103363420 '\.\\\\)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Daisuke KURODA 5 Katsunori TAN 2 Yukihiro YAMASHITA 6 3 Keisuke TANI 7 4 Kazuyoshi OBAYASHI 8 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Na Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661 2) Name Street Address:
Execution Date: October 11, November 1 November 8, November respectively	per 2, 2006,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 11/589,999 (2) (3) Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) tional numbers attached Yes No
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pag Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	January 16, 2007 Gignature January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 January 16, 2007 January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 January 16, 2007 January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 January 16, 2007 Date January 16, 2007 January

Document2

Case No.	:
97967-	-US-HM/mk

	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PA	TENT APPLICATION	
(Inventors)	Daisuke Kuroda		
,	Yukihiro Yamashita		
	Keisuke Tani		
	Kazuyoshi Obayashi		
	Katsunori Tanaka		
		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
		gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
(Anairman)	hereby does assign, transfer and set over DENSO CORPORATION	a corporation of Japan	
(Assignee) (Address)			
(Address)	(Address) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
		icies and possessions in the invention, and all	
		tent which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)	CONTROLLER AND CONTROLLING ME		
	ENGINE		
		cuted on even date herewith an application for	
		if not on even date, then has executed on	
	or has already file	ed U.S. application Serial No, on	
	The undersigned eaknowledges an oblige	tion of assignment of this invention to said	
	assignee at the time the invention was ma		
Th	_		
		I documents necessary in connection with the any continuing or divisional applications thereof and	
	separate assignments in connection with su		
		n may be necessary in connection with claims or	
	International Convention for Protection of I		
The und	lersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	
	tes patent to the Assignee.	acid which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all			
Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing			
		e entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has	
		gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and	
will not execute,	any agreement in conflict herewith.		
The und	lersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON	& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this	
		ry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the	
		t. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S	
		SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only	
	respect to this invention.		
In witne	ss whereof, executed by the undersigned or	the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
a. Ori	tober 11, 2006 Signature of inventor	Dawke Kuroda	
Date	Signature of inventor		
		Daisuke Kuroda	
Date Tales	when 1, 2006 Signature of inventor	Mukling Gamabita	
Date /U/VI	Signature of inventor	Vukihiro Yamashita	
0	•		
Date Ton	wember 6.2006 Signature of inventor	heimbe Vans	
		Keisuke Tani	
α	1 ~ 1	OIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
Date _ '\(\)	Man 8, 2006 Signature of inventor	Sagrupolo Han usin	
		/ Kazuvoshi Obavashi	

November 2, 2006 Signature of inventor

264637

Case No.	:
97967	·US-HM/mk

Date	October 11. 2006	Witnessed by: <u>Keiichi Kawakami</u>
Date	November / 2006	Witnessed by: Nobuya Miwa
Date	November 6. 2006	Witnessed by: Shun Ohkijima
Date	November 8, 2006	Witnessed by: Shun Ohkijima
Date	November 2 2006	Witnessed by: Nobuya Miwa

264637

PATENT REEL: 018796 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 01/16/2007